FORM PTO-1595			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 6-93)	10-01-2007	1	Patent and Trademark Office ER SHEET		
·			ER SHEET		
	1 196164 11911 69366 1177 2127 2127 2121 12112 11212 1131	2511 (551	Attorney Docket No.: 053588-512		
To the Commissioner for Please record the attached original attach	103449260		OP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICE		
1. Name of conveying party			e and address of receiving party(ies):		
	,	Nama: El	UJI XEROX CO., LTD.		
Yasunari KISHIMOTO		Name: F	JII AEROA CO., LID.		
Tasanari Kishinyo 10		_	•••		
		Internal A	ddress:		
Additional names of conveyin Yes No	g party(ies) attached?				
		Street Add	dress: 7-3, Akasaka 9-chome,		
		•	Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan		
3. Nature of conveyance:		City:			
3. Mature of conveyance.		State:	Zip:		
Assignment [Merger				
Security Agreement [Change of Name	Additiona	l name(s) & address(es) attached?		
Execution Date: August 13, 20	007		57.		
4 57 4 12 4	()	☐ Yes	⊠ No		
4. New Application number(s) or patent number(s): NEW APPLICATION					
If this document is being filed	together with a new applica	tion the exe	ecution date of the application is:		
	Augus	t 13, 2007	·		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent l	No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached:	□Ves ⊠No				
Additional numbers attached.	Lies Muo	•			
1	y to whom correspondence	6. Total	number of applications and patents involved: 1		
concerning document sho	ould be mailed:				
Name: Robert J. Gaybrick			fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>		
Y-A 1 A J J 1 A J J 1	randa (k. Dardalaa III D		nclosed authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-0310		
Internal Address: Morgan, I Customer	No. 09629	9 Dama	rit Account No. 50 0310		
			sit Account No. 50-0310 ch duplicate page if paying by deposit account)		
Street Address: 1111 Pennsy City: Washington State: 1					
9. Statement and Signature	D.C. 21p. 20004				
To the best of my knowledge:		ormation is	true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
copy of the original document	i. (₁)				
Robert J. Goodell, Reg. No. 4	1.040	_	September 19, 2007		
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date		
NE 00000029 500310 - 11902175	Total n	umber of pag	ges including cover sheet, attachments and document		
40.00 DA	1	•	•		
•	/		•		

1-WA/2827197.1

PATENT REEL: 019913 FRAME: 0471

Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Yasunari Kishimoto

of Kanagawa, Japan .

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in COLOR PROCESSING APPARATUS AND METHOD, AND STORAGE MEDIUM

STORING COLOR PROCESSING PROGRAM

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on August 13, 2007 : and

Whereas,

FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. of

7-3, Akasaka 9-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

numbe	Ivania Avenue, N.W. Wa	ashington, D.C. 20004	ys MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKII to insert here in parentheses (App g date and application number of s	lication
Date:	August 13, 2007	KISHIMOTO.	Yasinari	
	s/			
Date:				
	s/			
Date:				
•	s/			
Date:				
•	s/			
Date:				
_	s/	•		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261) 8/92

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/19/2007 REEL: 019913 FRAME: 0472